MERRICKS YACHT CLUB INC. Reg. No. A 0014049A

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES 2023-2024



SUBSCRIPTIONS: (see Notes below)

CATEGORY	BOATING MEMBER	CREW MEMBER	SOCIAL MEMBER	SOCIAL MEMBER (Concession)
Family (2 adults & dependant children)	\$649	\$473	\$286	-
Adult & Partner or Adult & dependant children	\$528	-	\$267	\$131
Adult	\$365	\$260	\$170	\$88
Young Adult (under 23 years)	\$176	-	•	1
Absentee	-	-	\$51	-

YARD SPACE FEES: NOTE: Vessels are stored at owners risk. No insurance is carried by the Club

		,
Kayak, Canoe or Board Boats stored on Rack	\$33 \$70	(available to Social members also)
Boats less than 4m	\$81	
Boats 4m or longer	\$103	
Catamarans 4m or greater	\$121	
Power Boats >15hp & TY's	\$196	

RACE FEES:

Adults	\$98
Young Adults	\$53
Casual – pay per race	\$12

OTHER SERVICES:

Joining Fee – Once off – For all new members Locker hire Yard Key (new/replacement) MYC Working Bee Buyout Fee	\$100 \$55 \$33 \$72	
WITC Working bee buyout Fee	\$12	

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES:

BOATING:
SOCIAL/CREW:
SOCIAL:

- Use of all the facilities of the Club.
- Non-boat owner/s crewing for boating member with full use of Club facilities.
- Excludes sailing and boating activities, otherwise can use Club facilities and attend all social functions. Children of Social Members are entitled to the privileges of Young Adult members.
 Social members over the age of 65 years or in receipt of the Commonwealth Social Security Pension may claim a 50% reduction in fees (shown in table above). This concession is NOT applicable to Boating members.

YOUNG ADULT

Any person under the age of 23 years and not included in other membership categories. Young Adult members shall be entitled to the use of all facilities of the Club (subject to some limitations).

ABSENTEE

Member who expects to be absent from the Club for the season and making **NO** use of the Club's facilities.

OTHER:

 Temporary, Temporary Day/Event & Remote Memberships may be available on application. Pro rata rates apply. Please see a committee member for clarification.

Notes:

- 1. Membership runs from 1st July till 30th June.
- 2. New members who apply on, or after 1st Jan, will have their first year rates pro-rated automatically.
- 3. New members who apply on, or after 1st April, will have their membership automatically extended by 3 months at no extra charge till 1st July the following year.
- 4. MYC Boating Members will be registered with Australian Sailing which includes Personal Injury Insurance.

 See... http://www.networksteadfast.com.au/industries-and-associations/sailing/personal-injury-australian-sailing-members-insurance/

Visit http://merricksyachtclub.wildapricot.org/ or email any queries to membership@merricks.org

13 June 2023 MYC Fee Structure 2023 - 2024 v1